
FORM FOR PREAUTHORIZATION OF USE OF EXEMPTION 71c or 7

Note to Public Body Before denying a request in whole or in part based on an exemption in
Section 71c or 71f of the Freedom of Information Act you must provide written notice and a
detailed explanation to the Public Access Counselor and the requester of the intent to deny the
request on this basis 5 ILCS 14095b Completing and submitting this form to the Public Access

Counselor SW South Second SL Springfield IL 62706 and to the requester will constitute written
notice of the public bodys intent to deny the requesters FOIA request in whole or in part based upon

the exemption in Section 71c or 710 of the Freedom of Information Act

Name of Public Body
Contact information for FOIA Officer

Signature of FOIA Officer Date

Exemption claimed by public body check which applies

The requested records contain personal information and the
disclosure of this information would constitute a clearly unwarranted
invasion of personal privacy 5 ILCS 14071c

The requested records are preliminary drafts notes recommendations
memoranda or other records in which opinions are expressed or policies or

actions are formulated 5 ILCS 14071f

Proposed response to the requesters FOIA request by the public body attach additional pages if
necessary

Detailed summary of the basis for asserting the exemption attach additional pages if necessary

ATTACH A COPY OF THE FOIA REQUEST
The Public Access Counselor will not accept this Notice of PreAuthorization wKhout attachment of a

copy of the FOIA request in question

For PAC Office Use Only
PAC File No 8402

TO PUBLICBODY City of Park Ridge

X 71c Exemption Use Approved io Redact Danes of Birth

Exemption Use Denied

Name Sara Gadola Gallagher Signature te7Z710



CITY OF PARK RIDGE
POLICE DEPARTMENT

200 S VINE AVE

QPK RPARK RIDGE IL 60068
TEL 8473185252

aio

FAX 8473 1853g

fDD 847 3185252

wwvparkridgepoliceorg

FRANK I KAMINSKI

CHIEF OF POLICE

July 8 2010

Public Access Counselor

Illinois Attorney Generals Office
500 South Second Street

Springfield Illinois 62706

Re FOIA request dated 7710 by
Agency Case 1009365 1013177

Dear Public Access Counselor

The undersigned is a FOIA Officer for the City of Park Ridge We are in receipt of the attached request
received on the date noted and intend to deny the request in part pursuant to Section 7 1 c because

disclosure of dates of birth of persons who filed a complaint with or provided information to a law
enforcement agency would likely be highly personal or objectionable to a reasonable person and the

subjects right to privacy outweighs any public interest in releasing it

The proposed denial letter is attached which includes a summary of the Citys basis for the proposed
denial The denial letter and a copy of the redacted responsive documents have been sent to the above

requesting party and may include other applicable exemptions We will consider our response to the
requesting party final unless we receive further direction from your office

Sincerely

ueTunzi

FOIA Officer

encl

F2ECE10E
ATTORNEY GENERAL

JUL 12 2010

FOIAIOMA



CITY OF PARK RIDGE
POLICE DEPARTMENT

300 S VINEA Vl

QPK pG PARK RIDGL IL 1006s
1111 8473 185252

aw

FAX 847 13 I85308

fDD 847 3 185252

parkridgepoIice or

RANK I KAiMINSKI

CHIEF OF POLICE

July 8 2010

Re FOIA request dated 7710 Agency Report s 1009365 1013177

Dear

This letter contains the proposed response to the FOIA request we received on 7810 A copy of your request and a copy of the
redacted report responsive to your request is enclosed for report 1013177 There were no responsive documents to your
request for a copy of 1009365 filed on 51510 however the police responded and the notes of the call have been provided per

your request A copy of this letter of intent to deny your request in part for 1013177 has been sent to the Public Access
Counselor PAC at the Office of the Attorney General for review ThePAC will respond to the City with a copy to you

regarding the redacted or exempt information This letter and responsive documents constitute a partial denial and will be the

Citys final response to your request unless the PACs response directs us to provide the information that has been withheld

The City intends to deny your request in part for the following reasons

Please note that the following parts of your request are exempt from disclosure pursuant to the following sections of the
Freedom of Information Act 5 ILCS 1401 et seq

Dates of birth of persons who fled a complaint with or provided information to a law enforcement agency have been redacted

pursuant to Section 71c because disclosure of that information would likely be highly personal or objectionable to a
reasonable person and the subjects right to privacy outweighs any public interest in releasing it

Home addresses phone numbers license numbers and other private information have been redacted pursuant to Section
71b as disclosure of private information is exempt

That information will not be made available for inspection andor copying

The person who made this decision and their title is Sue Tunzi Police Records TechnicianFOIA Officer

If your request for records has been denied in full or in part you have the right to appeal the denial of the records you have
requested to the Public Access Counselor at the Office of the Attorney General by submitting a written Request for Review
within 60 calendar days of this denial letter 5 ILCS 14095a to Public Access Counselor Office of the Attorney General 500

South Second Street Springfield Illinois 62706 18772993642 or 312 8145526 You must include a copy of your original
FOIA request and this denial letter when filing a Request for Review You also have the right to judicial review pursuant to

Section I 1 of the Freedom of Information Act

Very truly yours

Sue Tunzi

Police Records TechnicianFOIA Officer

cc Public Access Counselor Office of the Attorney General


